This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 15/16 | 25
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
1
1.1 Interface Relays – IRC & CRINT

Polarity and free wheeling diode   C10-G10FX/DC ... V C10-G15FX/DC... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V   C10-G10BX/DC ... V C10-G15BX/UC... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S10, S10-M, S10-P
Volt              75              125             175          225
A
m
ps
.
DC-1
L/R 40 ms
0,1
1
10
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.28 | 15/16
IRC series
C10-T1x
5-pin, Interface relays, 1-pole, twin contact, plug-in  faston
A2
A1
5
4
12 14
11
13
2
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
VA              500              1000              1500 V
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
 x
10
6
AC-1
10
0,1
1
A
m
ps
.
Volt          75            125           175            225
DC-1
10
0,1
1
Technical approvals, conformities
Connection diagram
Gap:
0,5 mm
Type   C10-T1x/ ... V
    Standard relay for low power application
Maximum contact load 6 A/250 V  AC-1       0,5 A/110 V  DC-1
  6 A/30 V    DC-1 0,2 A/220 V  DC-1
Recommended minimum contact load 5 mA/5 V Code 1
  1 mA/5 V Code 3
Contacts
Material Standard Code 1 AgNi  + 0,2 µ  Au
  Optional Code 3 AgNi  + 3 µ  Au
Rated current   6 A
Switch-on current max. (20 ms)  15 A
Switching voltage max  250 V
AC load (Fig 1)   1,5 kVA

Polarity and free wheeling diode   C10-T11FX/DC ... V C10-T13FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V   C10-T11BX/UC ... V C10-T13BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S10, S10-P
6
A2A1
��
�
2
1
FASTON .187
2�
��
12��
����
��
��
2�
6
A2A1
��
�
2
1
FASTON .187
2�
��
12��
����
��
��
2�
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.30 | 15/16
IRC series
C12-A2x
8-pin, Interface relays, 2-pole, plug-in faston
54
3
2
1
FASTON .098
8
7
28
.8
12.5
35
.4
20
9
2.5
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
Technical approvals, conformities
3
12 22
91 7 4
14 24 A1
2 8 5
11 21 A2
Gap:
0,5 mm
Connection diagram
Type   C12-A2x/ ... V
    Standard relay
    2 change-over contact
Maximum contact load 5 A/250 V AC-1       0,5 A/110 V  DC-1
  5 A/30 V  DC-1       0,2 A/220 V  DC-1
Recommended minimum contact load 10 mA/10 V  Code 1
 5 mA/5 V  Code 2

Polarity and free wheeling diode    C12-A21FX/DC ... V C12-A22FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V    C12-A21BX/UC ... V C12-A22BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S12, S12-P
Volt    50           100           150          200          220
 DC-1
A
m
ps
.
10
0,1
1
VA               400               800               1200
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
x
10
6  AC-1
10
0,1
1
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 15/16 | 31
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
1
IRC series
C12-G2x
6-pin, Interface relays, 2-pole, plug-in faston
54
3
2
1
FASTON .098
8
7
28
.8
12.5
35
.4
20
9
2.5
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
Technical approvals, conformities
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Connection diagram
Gap:
1 mm
Type   C12-G2x/ ... V
    Standard relay
    2 open contacts
Maximum contact load 5 A/250 V  AC-1 0,8 A/110 V   DC-1
   5 A/30 V    DC-1  0,4 A/220 V  DC-1
Recommended minimum contact load 10 mA/10 V Code 1
  5 mA/5 V Code 2
Contacts
Material Standard Code 1 AgNi + 0,2 µ Au

Polarity and free wheeling diode    C12-G21FX/DC ... V C12-G22FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V    C12-G21BX/UC ... V C12-G22BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S12, S12-P
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
x1
0
6
VA 400 800 1200
 AC-1
10
0,1
1
Vol 50 100 150 200 220
A
m
ps
.
 DC-1
10
0,1
1
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.32 | 15/16
CRINT Relay
CRINT-R1x
CRINT Socket, cage clamp terminal
CRINT-S12
Connection bridge
 CRINT-BR20/BK
 CRINT-BR20/RD
 CRINT-BR20/BU
Label
CRINT-LAB
Optical status display LED
DIN Rail TS35
CRINT Socket, screw terminals
CRINT-S11
Spacer
CRINT-SEP
Interface Module CRINT
• RELAY
• SOCKET
CRINT RELAY CODIFICATION AND ACCESSORIES
Dimensions [mm]
RELAY CODIFICATION
1. Product family
CRINT
2. Type
C  =  Combined version (Socket and Relay)
3. Contact
1 =  One change-over contact
4. Connection type
1 = Screw terminal
2 = Cage clamp terminal
1. Product family
CRINT
2. Type
R  =  Relay
3. Contact
11 =  AgSnO2
12 =  AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
15 =  NO / Solid-state DC
18 =  NO / Solid-state AC
5. Output
1 =  AgSnO2
2 =  AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
5 =  NO / Solid-state DC
8 =  NO / Solid-state AC
6. Options
–  =  Standard version
R  =  Railway version
7. Supply voltage
UC =  AC/DC
DC =  Only for C1x5 and C1x8
8. Nominal voltage
12V, 24V, 48V, 60V, 110-125V, 220-240V
4. Supply voltage
DC
5. Nominal voltage
12V, 24V, 48V, 60V*
*60V Relay used for all sockets with
a nominal voltage higher or equal 60V
CODIFICATION FOR COMPLETE RELAY MODULE RELAY AND SOCKET 6,2 MM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
CRINT - C 1 1 1 R / UC 24V
1 2 3 4 5
CRINT - R 11 DC 12V
CRINT INTERFACE RELAY CONSISTS OF TWO COMPONENTS.
Screw terminals
CRINT-C11x
89
42
47
Cage clamp
CRINT-C12x
Jumper linkJumper link
LabelLabel
94
49
,5
40
,5
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 15/16 | 33
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
1
CRINT 1x1 series
Interface module with mechanical CO output contact
DIN Rail mounting according to DIN 43 880
Types: CRINT-C111, CRINT-C121 / …V
For PLC’s and process control. High power contact AgSnO2.

Mounting position   any
Housing material   Polyamide PA6
Order information
Screw terminal:             CRINT-C111/UC...V UC12V
UC24V
UC48V
Cage clamp terminal:   CRINT-C121/UC…V UC60V
UC110-125V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation UC220-240V
Accessories
Jumper link (5 pcs): blue: CRINT-BR20-BU/5
   red: CRINT-BR20-RD/5
   black: CRINT-BR20-BK/5
Label plate (64 pcs):   CRINT-LAB/64
Spacer (5 pcs):   CRINT-SEP/5
Replacement relays:
CRINT-R11/DC...V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation
*60V Relay used for all sockets with
a nominal voltage higher or equal 60V
Connection diagram
Fig.1 AC voltage endurance
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Dimensions p.72
Technical approvals, conformities
 0.1
 0.2
 0.3
 0.5
 1
 2
 5
 6
 10
 0  50  100  150  200  250  300
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
Voltage [V]
 AC-1
 DC-1
104
105
 0  1  2  3  4  5  6
C
yc
le
s
Switching current [A]
 AC-1
4. Supply voltage
DC
5. Nominal voltage
12V, 24V, 48V, 60V*
Relay
- NO / Solid-state DC
- NO / Solid-state AC
Relay
- AgSnO2
- AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
Socket
-Screw terminal
-Cage clamp terminal
SSR MODULE
RELAY MODULE
14 A1
A211
12
(+)
DC12V
DC24V
DC48V
DC60V*
(in progress)
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.34 | 15/16
CRINT 1x2 series
Interface module with mechanical CO output contact
DIN Rail mounting according to DIN 43 880
Types: CRINT-C112, CRINT-C122 / …V
Specially for PLC, process controls with DC currents. Contact AgSnO2 + 3μ Au. For low power

Mounting position   any
Housing material   Polyamide PA6
Order information
Screw terminal:            CRINT-C112/UC...V UC12V
UC24V
UC48V
Cage clamp terminal:   CRINT-C122/UC…V UC60V
UC110-125V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation UC220-240V
Accessories
Jumper link (5 pcs): blue: CRINT-BR20-BU/5
   red: CRINT-BR20-RD/5
   black: CRINT-BR20-BK/5
Label plate (64 pcs):   CRINT-LAB/64
Spacer (5 pcs):   CRINT-SEP/5
Replacement relays:
CRINT-R12/DC...V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation
*60V Relay used for all sockets with
a nominal voltage higher or equal 60V
Connection diagram
Fig.1 AC voltage endurance
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Technical approvals, conformities
104
105
 0  1  2  3  4  5  6
C
yc
le
s
Switching current [A]
 AC-1
Relay
- NO / Solid-state DC
- NO / Solid-state AC
Relay
- AgSnO2
- AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
Socket
-Screw terminal
-Cage clamp terminal
SSR MODULE
RELAY MODULE
14 A1
A211
12
(+)
DC12V
DC24V
DC48V
DC60V*
Dimensions p.72
 0.1
 0.2
 0.3
 0.5
 1
 2
 5
 6
 10
 0  50  100  150  200  250  300
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
Voltage [V]
 AC-1
 DC-1
(in progress)
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 15/16 | 35
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
1
CRINT 1x5 series
Solid state interface module with mechanical NO output contact
DIN Rail mounting according to DIN 43 880
Types: CRINT-C115, CRINT-C125 / …V
For PLC’s and process control. DC solid state switch, type NO.

Mounting position   any
Housing material   Polyamide PA6
Order information
Screw terminal:            CRINT-C115/UC...V UC12V
UC24V
UC48V
Cage clamp terminal:   CRINT-C125/UC…V UC60V
UC110-125V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation UC220-240V
Accessories
Jumper link (5 pcs): blue: CRINT-BR20-BU/5
   red: CRINT-BR20-RD/5
   black: CRINT-BR20-BK/5
Label plate (64 pcs):   CRINT-LAB/64
Spacer (5 pcs):   CRINT-SEP/5
Replacement relays:
CRINT-R15/DC...V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation
*60V Relay used for all sockets with
a nominal voltage higher or equal 60V
Connection diagram
Output derating curve
Technical approvals, conformities
 0
 0.5
 1
 1.5
 2
 2.5
 0  20  40  6
 °
0  80  100
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
Relay
- NO / Solid-state DC
- NO / Solid-state AC
Relay
- AgSnO2
- AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
Socket
-Screw terminal
-Cage clamp terminal
SSR MODULE
RELAY MODULE
14 A1
A211
12
(+)
DC12V
DC24V
DC48V
DC60V*
Dimensions p.72
(in progress)
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.36 | 15/16
CRINT 1x8 series
Solid state interface module with mechanical NO output contact
DIN Rail mounting according to DIN 43 880
Types: CRINT-C118, CRINT-C128 / …V
For PLC’s and process control.
AC output interface zero synchronous switching NO for resistive or similar load. (No transformator rec.) With screw
terminals (CRINT-S11) or cage clamp terminals (CRINT-S12).
Max. contact load  1 A, 240 V AC-1
Contact
Type    1 NO (Solid state AC)
Material   TRIAC

Mounting position   any
Housing material   Polyamide PA6
Order information
Screw terminal:            CRINT-C118/UC...V UC12V
UC24V
UC48V
Cage clamp terminal:   CRINT-C128/UC…V UC60V
UC110-125V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation UC220-240V
Accessories
Jumper link (5 pcs): blue: CRINT-BR20-BU/5
   red: CRINT-BR20-RD/5
   black: CRINT-BR20-BK/5
Label plate (64 pcs):   CRINT-LAB/64
Spacer (5 pcs):   CRINT-SEP/5
Replacement relays:
CRINT-R18/DC...V
„ …“ enter the voltage for full type designation
*60V Relay used for all sockets with
a nominal voltage higher or equal 60V
Connection diagram
Output derating curve
Technical approvals, conformities
 0
 0.25
 0.5
 0.75
 1
 1.25
 0  20  40  6
 °
0  80  100
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
Relay
- NO / Solid-state DC
- NO / Solid-state AC
Relay
- AgSnO2
- AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
Socket
-Screw terminal
-Cage clamp terminal
SSR MODULE
RELAY MODULE
14 A1
A211
12